
Le Moyne (0-2-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Iona (1-1-0, 0-0-0)
08/17/2025 at New Rochelle, NY (Mazzella Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 38:26 (YELLOW), #25 Zaheira Hegazi (ION)   

Date: 08/17/2025
Attendance: 225
Stadium: Mazzella Field
Officials: Referee, Cedric Cook   Asst. Referee, Michael
Kwiecinski   Asst. Referee, Jason Silver   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Le Moyne 0 0 0
Iona 1 0 1

Le Moyne 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

FWD 9 Calle, Nicole 0 0 0 0 21
MID 10 Sylstra, Gabriella 1 0 0 0 40
DEF 11 Courcy, Katelyn 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 12 Cookinham, Logan 0 0 0 0 90
MID 15 Vigliotti, Giovanna 0 0 0 0 90
MID 16 Leblanc, Lindsey 0 0 0 0 74
MID 19 Barhoumi, Jasmina 0 0 0 0 84
DEF 20 Pietrzak, Mallory 0 0 0 0 45
MID 24 Casey, Danielle 2 2 0 0 21
DEF 27 Cutuli, Giana 0 0 0 0 90
GK 33 McPheron, Mikayla 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 2 Brown, Finley 0 0 0 0 58
MID 4 Carro, Alaina 0 0 0 0 42
DEF 5 Hatch, Bailey 0 0 0 0 36
MID 6 Gironda, Grace 0 0 0 0 1
FWD 7 Day, Alivia 1 0 0 0 40
MID 13 Lathrop, Ella 0 0 0 0 24
DEF 18 Komala, Maria 0 0 0 0 9
FWD 26 Gilhooly, Kaitlyn 1 1 0 0 40
FWD 28 Adigun, Hope 0 0 0 0 5

Totals 5 3 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
33 McPheron, Mikayla 90:00 1 1

Totals 1 1

Iona 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Rogers, Savannah 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Infantino, Kendall 0 0 0 0 26
DEF 7 Jones, Daija 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 10 Haertter, Krystal 2 0 0 0 59
FWD 11 Smith, Dolene 0 0 0 0 61
DEF 12 Canetti, Kara 1 0 0 0 32
DEF 19 Graziano, Marissa 0 0 0 0 85
FWD 20 Little, Alli 0 0 0 0 55
MID 23 Ryan, Victoria 0 0 0 0 52
MID 28 Banegas, Sofia 0 0 0 0 80
DEF 33 Thompson, Mikayla 0 0 0 0 67

Substitutes
DEF 2 Daniel, Camille 0 0 0 1 58
MID 4 Misiolek, Sammie 0 0 0 0 5
MID 6 Peracchio, Gianna 0 0 0 0 61
MID 9 Bigeni, Sofia 0 0 0 0 10
FWD 13 Kassimatis, Niki 0 0 0 0 5
DEF 16 Cosgrove, Charlotte 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 21 Davis, Mia 0 0 0 0 19
FWD 25 Hegazi, Zaheira 0 0 0 0 41
FWD 26 Jackson, Mya 2 2 1 0 49

Totals 5 2 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Rogers, Savannah 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Le Moyne 4 1 5
Iona 4 1 5

Saves By Period
Le Moyne 0 1 1
Iona 2 1 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Le Moyne 1 0 1
Iona 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
Le Moyne 3 3 6
Iona 6 4 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

41:46 ION Mya Jackson Camille Daniel
#2 cross from right side for #26 to complete
header from 4 yards out into center



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 ION Rogers, Savannah at goalie for Iona
00:00 LEM McPheron, Mikayla at goalie for Le Moyne
01:37 LEM Foul on Barhoumi, Jasmina.
02:43 LEM Foul on Barhoumi, Jasmina.
03:59 LEM Shot by LEM Sylstra, Gabriella, out left.
06:53 ION Foul on Banegas, Sofia.
07:25 ION Foul on Ryan, Victoria.
09:46 LEM Shot by LEM Casey, Danielle, bottom right, saved by Rogers, Savannah.
13:23 LEM Shot by LEM Casey, Danielle, bottom right, saved by Rogers, Savannah.
14:42 ION Foul on Smith, Dolene.
15:47 ION Shot by ION Haertter, Krystal, out top.
16:23 ION Offside against Iona.
18:26 ION Shot by ION Haertter, Krystal, right woodwork.
18:35 ION Corner kick [18:35].
19:29 ION Corner kick [19:29].
20:01 LEM LEM substitution: Brown, Finley for Calle, Nicole.
20:57 LEM LEM substitution: Day, Alivia for Casey, Danielle.
21:26 LEM Shot by LEM Day, Alivia, out top.
25:02 ION ION substitution: Davis, Mia for Infantino, Kendall.
26:57 ION Foul on Smith, Dolene.
28:35 LEM Corner kick [28:35].
28:50 ION ION substitution: Peracchio, Gianna for Little, Alli.
28:50 ION ION substitution: Jackson, Mya for Ryan, Victoria.
29:45 ION Shot by ION Canetti, Kara, out right.
30:02 LEM LEM substitution: Lathrop, Ella for Sylstra, Gabriella.
31:06 LEM Foul on Vigliotti, Giovanna.
31:55 ION ION substitution: Daniel, Camille for Smith, Dolene.
31:55 ION ION substitution: Hegazi, Zaheira for Canetti, Kara.
32:24 ION Offside against Iona.
34:52 ION ION substitution: Bigeni, Sofia for Banegas, Sofia.
37:15 LEM LEM substitution: Gilhooly, Kaitlyn for Leblanc, Lindsey.
38:26 ION Yellow card on ION Hegazi, Zaheira.
39:52 ION ION substitution: Misiolek, Sammie for Haertter, Krystal.
39:52 ION ION substitution: Kassimatis, Niki for Graziano, Marissa.
39:52 LEM LEM substitution: Adigun, Hope for Day, Alivia.
41:46 ION GOAL by ION Jackson, Mya Assist by Daniel, Camille.

Le Moyne 0, Iona 1
42:01 ION Foul on Davis, Mia.
42:46 LEM Offside against Le Moyne.
43:18 ION Foul on Misiolek, Sammie.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 LEM

FOR LEM: , #33 McPheron, Mikayla, #2 Brown, Finley, #4 Carro, Alaina, #11 Courcy, Katelyn, #12 Cookinham, Logan,
#15 Vigliotti, Giovanna, #26 Gilhooly, Kaitlyn, #19 Barhoumi, Jasmina, #16 Leblanc, Lindsey, #5 Hatch, Bailey, #27
Cutuli, Giana.

45:00 ION

FOR ION: , #0 Rogers, Savannah, #11 Smith, Dolene, #7 Jones, Daija, #19 Graziano, Marissa, #2 Daniel, Camille,
#20 Little, Alli, #16 Cosgrove, Charlotte, #6 Peracchio, Gianna, #26 Jackson, Mya, #28 Banegas, Sofia, #33
Thompson, Mikayla.

45:00 ION ION substitution: Smith, Dolene for Davis, Mia.
45:00 ION ION substitution: Graziano, Marissa for Misiolek, Sammie.
45:00 ION ION substitution: Little, Alli for Hegazi, Zaheira.
45:00 ION ION substitution: Cosgrove, Charlotte for Kassimatis, Niki.
45:00 ION ION substitution: Banegas, Sofia for Bigeni, Sofia.
45:00 LEM LEM substitution: Carro, Alaina for Lathrop, Ella.
45:00 LEM LEM substitution: Leblanc, Lindsey for Pietrzak, Mallory.
45:00 LEM LEM substitution: Hatch, Bailey for Adigun, Hope.
48:17 LEM Shot by LEM Gilhooly, Kaitlyn, bottom center, saved by Rogers, Savannah.
49:29 ION Foul on Daniel, Camille.
56:38 ION Offside against Iona.
59:39 ION Offside against Iona.



60:32 ION Foul on Smith, Dolene.
61:14 ION ION substitution: Haertter, Krystal for Smith, Dolene.
61:14 ION ION substitution: Hegazi, Zaheira for Little, Alli.
64:34 LEM LEM substitution: Day, Alivia for Gilhooly, Kaitlyn.
66:37 ION ION substitution: Ryan, Victoria for Thompson, Mikayla.
66:59 ION Shot by ION Jackson, Mya, bottom center, saved by McPheron, Mikayla.
68:20 ION ION substitution: Smith, Dolene for Jackson, Mya.
72:52 ION Offside against Iona.
76:35 LEM LEM substitution: Lathrop, Ella for Brown, Finley.
76:35 LEM LEM substitution: Gilhooly, Kaitlyn for Day, Alivia.
77:27 LEM Foul on Lathrop, Ella.
78:03 ION Offside against Iona.
78:32 LEM Foul on Lathrop, Ella.
79:38 ION Corner kick [79:38].
80:28 ION ION substitution: Little, Alli for Haertter, Krystal.
80:28 ION ION substitution: Jackson, Mya for Smith, Dolene.
80:28 LEM LEM substitution: Sylstra, Gabriella for Barhoumi, Jasmina.
80:28 LEM LEM substitution: Komala, Maria for Leblanc, Lindsey.
80:28 LEM LEM substitution: Day, Alivia for Hatch, Bailey.
81:24 LEM Foul on Lathrop, Ella.
82:21 ION Foul on Hegazi, Zaheira.
84:31 ION Offside against Iona.
86:10 LEM LEM substitution: Brown, Finley for Lathrop, Ella.
86:10 LEM LEM substitution: Barhoumi, Jasmina for Carro, Alaina.
88:20 LEM LEM substitution: Gironda, Grace for Brown, Finley.
89:16 ION Foul on Hegazi, Zaheira.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


